Charlotte Historic District Commission Application for a Certificate of Appropriateness
Staff Review Date: November 14, 2018
HDC 2018-445 PID# 12111610

LOCAL HISTORIC DISTRICT:  Dilworth
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1908 Dilworth Road East
SUMMARY OF REQUEST: Addition

APPLICANT/OWNER: Allen Brooks/Stuart and Diane Thompson

The application was continued from October for the following items:
1. Additions, 7.2, item 3, maintain the original gable ends.
2. Re-study fenestration on side gables on the second story.

Details of Proposed Request

Existing Conditions

The existing structure is a 1.5 story Bungalow house with Colonial Revival elements constructed in 1924.
Architectural features include a side gable roof and a full facade shed front porch. Siding material is brick with
wood shake shingles in the gables. Adjacent structures are 1-2 story single family houses. The house height is
approximately 22°-3”. The lot size is 60’ x 180’.

Proposal

The proposal is an addition and changes to a non-original front dormer that was added in the early 1990s. The
addition would raise the ridge +/- 2’-9 %" by extending the side gables and adding new front and rear dormers.
Materials include wood shake siding to match existing and wood or aluminum clad windows. New roof and
window trim details will match the house. There are no impacts to mature trees.

Design Guidelines — Additions, page 7.2

1. Attempt to locate the addition on the rear elevation so that it is minimally visible from the street.

2. Limit the size of the addition so that it does not visually overpower the existing building.

3. Attempt to attach new additions or alterations to existing buildings in such a manner that, if such
additions or alterations were to be removed in the future, the essential form and integrity of the
building would be unimpaired.

4. Maintain the original orientation of the structure. If the primary entrance is located on the street
facade, it should remain in that location.

5. Maintain the existing roof pitch. Roof lines for new additions should be secondary to those of the
existing structure. The original roof as visible from the public right-of-way should not be raised.

6. Make sure that the design of a new addition is compatible with the existing building. The new work
should be differentiated from the old while being compatible with its massing, form, scale, directional
expression, roof forms and materials, foundation, fenestration, and materials.




All New Construction Projects Will be Evaluated for Compatibility by the Following Criteria

Setback in relationship to setback of immediate surroundings 6.2
Spacing the side distance from adjacent buildings as it relates to other buildings 6.3
Orientation the direction of the front of the building as it relates to other buildings in the district 6.4
Massing the relationship of the buildings various parts to each other 6.5
Height and Width the relationship to height and width of buildings in the project surroundings 6.6
Scale the relationship of the building to those around it and the human form 6.7
Directional Expression the vertical or horizontal propertions of the building as it relates to other buildings 6.8
Foundations the height of foundations as it relates to other buildings in project surroundings 6.9
Roof Form and Materials |as it relates to other buildings in project surroundings 6.10
Cornices and Trim as it relates to the stylistic expression of the proposed building 6.11
Doors and Windows the placement, style and materials of these components 6.12
Porches as it relates to the stylistic expression of the proposed building and other buildings in the district. 6.14
Materials proper historic materials or approved substitutes 6.15
Size the relationship of the project to its site 6.28&3
Rhythm the relationship of windows, doors, recesses and projections 6.12
Context the overall relationship of the project to its surroundings. 6.1-16
Landscaping a tool to soften and blend the project with the district 8.1-11]

All projects should use this summary chacklist to ensure a submittal addresses all the new construction criteria

Staff Recommendation

1. The proposal is not incongruous with the District and meets the guidelines for additions, 7.2 above.
2. Minor revisions may be reviewed by staff.
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ZONING INFORMATION

JURISDICTION CITY OF CHARLOTTE
ZONED RS
BUILDING LIMITS
FRONT SETBACK 20'-0"
SIDE YARD 5-0"
REAR YARD 30°-0"

MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS

65%

SQUARE FOOTAGE CALCULATIONS

HEATED SPACE
EXISTING FIRST FLOOR 1982
EXISTING FRONT
PORCH
EXISTING REAR PORCH
PROPOSED SECOND 999
FLOOR
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INDEX OF DRAWINGS

architecture

A-0 COVER SHEET

— |A-1.0 EXISTING CONDITIONS

% A-2.0 CONTEXT & ADJACENT STRUCTURES

% A-3.0 EXISTING & PROPOSED SITE PLAN

B |A-4.0 EXISTING AND PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION

%l A-4.1 EXISTING AND PROPOSED RIGHT ELEVATION

g A-4.2 EXISTING PROPOSED REAR ELEVATION

© [A43 EXISTING AND PROPOSED LEFT ELEVATION
A-5.0 STREETSCAPE ELEVATIONS
A-6.0 FRONT ELEVATION - OCT & NOV
A-6.1 RIGHT ELEVATION - OCT & NOV
A-6.2 REAR ELEVATION - OCT & NOV
A-6.3 LEFT ELEVATION - OCT & NOV
A-8.0 TYPICAL WALL DETAILS
A-9.0 EXISTING FOUNDATION / BASEMENT PLAN(NO CHANGES)
A-9.1 EXISTING AND PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A-9.2 EXISTING AND PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A-9.3 EXISTING AND PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
A-10.0 REFERENCES

NOTE:

1.

THIS PACKAGE HAS BEEN ASSEMBLED FOR APPROVAL BY THE CHARLOTTE
HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION. THIS PACKAGE SHALL NOT BE USED FOR
OBTAINING BUILDING PERMITS OF ANY KIND. USE OR MODIFICATION OF
DOCUMENTS BY THE CLIENT, CONTRACTOR WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS
PERMISSION, SHALL BE AT THE CLIENT'S SOLE RISK, AND THE CLIENT
AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE ARCHITECT HARMLESS FOR ALL
CLAIMS, DAMAGES AND EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING
OUT OF SUCH REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH CLIENT.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY REASON, ALL
DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. IF DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION,
OBTAIN CLARIFICATION FROM ARCHITECT

AREA CALCULATIONS
TOTAL EXISTING HEATED AREA 1982
TOTAL PROPOSED HEATED AREA 999
PROPOSED UNHEATED
0
TOTAL 0
REAR YARD PERMEABILITY CALCULATIONS (MAX 50% PER HDC)
EXSITING REAR YARD AREA 3435
HOUSE ADDITION 0
EXISTING CONCRETE PAD 508
EXSITING REAR PORCH 106
EXISTING SHED 48
EXISTING PERMEABLE PAVERS 90
EXISTING GARAGE 431
TOTAL 1183
TOTAL PERMEABLE AREA 34.44%
OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS (65% MIN. REQUIRED)
TOTAL AREA OF SITE 10785
FOOTPRINT OF HOUSE 2375
EXISTING GARAGE 431
EXISTING SHED 48
TOTAL AREA 2854
PERCENTAGE OF OPENSPACE 13.54%

ALB Architecture
1200 E. Morehead St.
Suite 240

Charlotte, NC 28204
Phone: 704.503.9595

E-mail:
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lauer.alb@icloud.com

HDC MEETING DATE
14 NOV, 2018
HDC DOCKET #:
HDC 2018-445

This architectural package will expire on December 31,
2018 @ 11:59 PM if building permit is not acquired
prior to expiration date.

This drawing and the design shown is
the property of ALB Architecture and is
not to be reproduced or copied in
whole or in part. Its use on any other
project is prohibited. This drawing is to
be returned upon request.
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project is prohibited. This drawing is to
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GENERAL NOTES:
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10.

ALL PROPERTY LINES TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.
ALL BUILDING LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.
FINISH GRADE TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR.
ALL FINISH FLOOR HEIGHTS TO BE VERIFIED AT SITE &
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

FACE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF

CONCRETE WALL & SLAB

FIRE BLOCK @ FLOOR & CEILING PER CODE.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD & CONCRETE
FOUNDATION.

STAIR RISE & TREAD DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY
STAIR COMPANY PRIOR TO PRODUCTION.

INTERIOR & EXTERIOR STAIR NOSING SHALL CONFORM TO
R311.7.4 PROFILE - CURVATURE OF THE NOSING SHALL BE

NO GREATER THANzg".
ALL RISERS TO BE SOLID.

architecture

ALB Architecture
1200 E. Morehead St.
Suite 240

Charlotte, NC 28204
Phone: 704.503.9595

E-mail:

11.  ALL CASED OPENINGS TO MATCH DOOR MFG. -
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE.

RAILS TO BE 36" IN HEIGHT

ALL EXTERIOR COLUMNS TO BE SQUARE COLUMNS - SEE

Y
Y

brooks.alb@icloud.com
lauer.alb@icloud.com

= HH 12,

EXISTING FENCE EXISTING FENCE

DRAWINGS FOR ALL SIZES &HEIGHTS.

14. NO RAIL REQUIRED IF GRADE TO STOOPS & PORCHES IS
LESS THAN 29" IN HEIGHT.

R 15. USE DOUBLE FELT FOR ALL PITCHES OF 4:12 OR LESS.

35' REAR YARD oo A 16. WATER PROOF MEMBRANE TO BE INSTALLED ACROSS

[ R ENTIRE SURFACE FOR ROOF PITCHESLESS THAN 2:12,

FLASHING & COUNTER FLASHING AS REQUIRED, MARINE

| GRADE PLYWOOD TO BE USED FOR ENTIRE ROOF
SURFACE.

, ] 17. ALL EAVES TO MATCH THE EXISTING HOUSE UNO.

B N R 18. ALL NEW FASCIAS MATCH EXISTING HOUSE AND ALIGNED.

] . |- 19. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT

D LOCATIONS.

CONTINUOUS EAVE VENT U.N.O.

21. NEW SHED EAVES TO BE CLOSED WITH SLOPE AS SHOWN

| B . AND WITH SHINGLE MOULD TO MATCH EXISTING.
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WOOD SHINGLES ON SECOND FLOOR TO MATCH EXISTING.
WOOD CLAD WINDOWS STD APPROVED UNITS AS SHOWN.
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STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES:

This architectural package will expire on December 31,
2018 @ 11:59 PM if building permit is not acquired
prior to expiration date.

PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FOR CLEAR
WIDTH.
1.1, EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.

INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE
L — — ]

This drawing and the design shown is
the property of ALB Architecture and is
not to be reproduced or copied in
whole or in part. Its use on any other
project is prohibited. This drawing is to
be returned upon request.
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S 2. R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT - THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT

P R SHALL BE 8% INCHES.

R 21.  ALB SPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 8
INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT.
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3. R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH- THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 9 INCHES.
R311.7.7 HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF
TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE
RISERS.
5. R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT- HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL
| NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38
. INCHES IN HEIGHT.
| Lot 6. R312.2 GUARD HEIGHT - GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS
L DA e THAN 36 INCHS
ﬂ I 6.1.  EXCEPTIONS 1&2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD
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HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON
| THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVES AS THE RAILING.
7. R312.3 OPENING LIMITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL
A : NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO
o LAt THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE
SRR P OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER.
| 71, EXCEPTIONS 1 &2 APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE
OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH
SPHERE IN DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS
(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER).

GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4%
DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR.
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NOTE:

1.  REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS BY THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS
PERMISSION, SHALL BE AT THE CLIENT'S SOLE RISK, AND

| THE CLIENT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE

ARCHITECT HARMLESS FOR ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES AND

EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF

SUCH REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH

CLIENT.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY

REASON, ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. IF

DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION

FROM ARCHITECT.

3. THIS PAGE SHALL EXPIRE ON DECEMBER 31, 2018 @ 11:59
PM IF BUILDING PERMIT HAS NOT BEEN ACQUIRED PRIOR
TO EXPIRATION DATE
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CHIMNEY SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 2'
HIGHER THAN ANY PORTION OF THE
BUILDING WITHIN 10" BUT SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 3' ABOVE THE POINT WHERE
THE CHIMNEY PASSES THROUGH THE ROOF
ARCHITECTURAL STYLE
SHINGLE ROOF TO MATCH
EXISTING HOUSE ROOF
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10.
11.

12.
13.

14.

15.
16.

17.
18.
19.

20.
21.

22.

23.
24,

ALL PROPERTY LINES TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.
ALL BUILDING LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.
FINISH GRADE TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR.
ALL FINISH FLOOR HEIGHTS TO BE VERIFIED AT SITE &
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

FACE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF

CONCRETE WALL & SLAB

FIRE BLOCK @ FLOOR & CEILING PER CODE.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD & CONCRETE
FOUNDATION.

STAIR RISE & TREAD DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY
STAIR COMPANY PRIOR TO PRODUCTION.

INTERIOR & EXTERIOR STAIR NOSING SHALL CONFORM TO
R311.7.4 PROFILE - CURVATURE OF THE NOSING SHALL BE

NO GREATER THANzg".

ALL RISERS TO BE SOLID.

ALL CASED OPENINGS TO MATCH DOOR MFG. -
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE.

RAILS TO BE 36" IN HEIGHT

ALL EXTERIOR COLUMNS TO BE SQUARE COLUMNS - SEE
DRAWINGS FOR ALL SIZES &HEIGHTS.

NO RAIL REQUIRED IF GRADE TO STOOPS & PORCHES IS
LESS THAN 29" IN HEIGHT.

USE DOUBLE FELT FOR ALL PITCHES OF 4:12 OR LESS.
WATER PROOF MEMBRANE TO BE INSTALLED ACROSS
ENTIRE SURFACE FOR ROOF PITCHESLESS THAN 2:12,
FLASHING & COUNTER FLASHING AS REQUIRED, MARINE
GRADE PLYWOOD TO BE USED FOR ENTIRE ROOF
SURFACE.

ALL EAVES TO MATCH THE EXISTING HOUSE UNO.

ALL NEW FASCIAS MATCH EXISTING HOUSE AND ALIGNED.
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT
LOCATIONS.

CONTINUOUS EAVE VENT U.N.O.

NEW SHED EAVES TO BE CLOSED WITH SLOPE AS SHOWN
AND WITH SHINGLE MOULD TO MATCH EXISTING.

BRICK EXTENSION OF CHIMNEY TO MATCH EXISTING
BRICK.

WOOD SHINGLES ON SECOND FLOOR TO MATCH EXISTING.
WOOD CLAD WINDOWS STD APPROVED UNITS AS SHOWN.

STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES:

1.

1.1,

2.

2.1

6.1.

7.1.

R311.7.1 WIDTH - STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36
INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE
PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FOR CLEAR
WIDTH.

EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.
R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT - THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT

SHALL BE 84 INCHES.
ALB SPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 8
INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT.
R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH - THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 9 INCHES.
R311.7.7 HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF
TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE
RISERS.
R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT - HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38
INCHES IN HEIGHT.
R312.2 GUARD HEIGHT - GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 36 INCHS
EXCEPTIONS 1 &2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD
HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON
THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVES AS THE RAILING.
R312.3 OPENING LIMITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL
NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO
THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE
OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER.
EXCEPTIONS 1 & 2 APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE
OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH
SPHERE IN DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS
(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER).

GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4%
DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR.

NOTE:

1.

REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS BY THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS
PERMISSION, SHALL BE AT THE CLIENT'S SOLE RISK, AND
THE CLIENT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE
ARCHITECT HARMLESS FOR ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES AND
EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF
SUCH REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH
CLIENT.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY
REASON, ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. IF
DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION
FROM ARCHITECT.

THIS PAGE SHALL EXPIRE ON DECEMBER 31, 2018 @ 11:59
PM IF BUILDING PERMIT HAS NOT BEEN ACQUIRED PRIOR
TO EXPIRATION DATE

KEY:
WALL TO BE REMOVED XXXXXX
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GENERAL NOTES:

ALL PROPERTY LINES TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.

ALL BUILDING LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.

FINISH GRADE TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR.

ALL FINISH FLOOR HEIGHTS TO BE VERIFIED AT SITE &

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

5. FACE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF
CONCRETE WALL & SLAB

6. FIREBLOCK @ FLOOR & CEILING PER CODE.

7. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD & CONCRETE

> own e

architecture

FOUNDATION. ALB Architecture
8. STAIR RISE & TREAD DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY 1200 E. Morehead St.

STAIR COMPANY PRIOR TO PRODUCTION. Suite 240
9. INTERIOR & EXTERIOR STAIR NOSING SHALL CONFORM TO | charlotte, NC 28204
R311.7.4 PROFILE - CURVATURE OF THE NOSING SHALL BE | phone: 704 5039595

NO GREATER THANzg".
10. ALL RISERS TO BE SOLID. E-mail:
11, ALL CASED OPENINGS TO MATCH DOOR MFG. - brooks.alb@icloud.com
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE. |auer.a|b@ic|0ud_com
12.  RAILSTO BE 36" IN HEIGHT
13.  ALL EXTERIOR COLUMNS TO BE SQUARE COLUMNS - SEE

TOP OF ROOF @ +18-11;

EXTENT OF THE ROOF DRAWINGS FOR ALL SIZES &HEIGHTS.
TO BE REMOVED 14.  NO RAIL REQUIRED IF GRADE TO STOOPS & PORCHES IS

" PeTETYTE LESS THAN 29" IN HEIGHT.

\ \ SEAR CHINEY To 15. USE DOUBLE FELT FOR ALL PITCHES OF 4:12 OR LESS.
/ BE REMOVED 16. WATER PROOF MEMBRANE TO BE INSTALLED ACROSS

et —
I

2-11/2"

N

< N
R ENTIRE SURFACE FOR ROOF PITCHESLESS THAN 2:12,
FLASHING & COUNTER FLASHING AS REQUIRED, MARINE

l.
HERN -
[ [ ] [ [
,,,,,,,,,,, [
// \\ T T T 1T | GRADE PLYWOOD TO BE USED FOR ENTIRE ROOF

/ LTI T DS \ N SURFACE.

/ NICLIII I TITITTTTIT I S 17.  ALL EAVES TO MATCH THE EXISTING HOUSE UNO.

[ ] \\ 18. ALL NEW FASCIAS MATCH EXISTING HOUSE AND ALIGNED.

[ [ JIT 0] TT 11 HEIINIEE
HINIIEEEINIIEEEINIIEEEIE
jmE gy i m ga: g 19. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT
ISTFIN.CLG. @ +9-0"
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-‘T't.. T i 20. CONTINUOUS EAVE VENT U.N.O.
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21. NEW SHED EAVES TO BE CLOSED WITH SLOPE AS SHOWN
AND WITH SHINGLE MOULD TO MATCH EXISTING.

22. BRICK EXTENSION OF CHIMNEY TO MATCH EXISTING
BRICK.

23.  WOOD SHINGLES ON SECOND FLOOR TO MATCH EXISTING.

24. 'WOOD CLAD WINDOWS STD APPROVED UNITS AS SHOWN.

HDC DOCKET #
HDC 2018-445

9-3"

HDC MEETING DATE
14 NOV, 2018
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STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES:
L 1. R31L7.1WIDTH- STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36 | mscitccura package wiexpre on oecemver 1.

L 2018 @ 11:59 PM if building permit is not acquired

T T T I — : | I —— T T N I I — — T T T T T T T T T I I I | ITTIT 1 | [TTIT 1 | _$1STF|N.FLR.@+O'-0" INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE prior to expiration date. 9P !
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2. R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT - THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT whole or in part. Its use on any other
SHALL BE 8:11 INCHES. project is prohibited. This drawing is to

INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT.

be returned t
@ EX|ST| N G R | G HT E LEV AT|O N 21.  ALB SPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 8 @eA[:’A:rIr‘G upon reques

1/4" = 1'-0" 3. R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH- THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 9 INCHES.

4, R311.7.7 HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF
TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE
RISERS.

5. R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT - HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38
INCHES IN HEIGHT.

6. R312.2 GUARD HEIGHT - GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 36 INCHS

6.1. EXCEPTIONS 1 &2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD
HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON
THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVES AS THE RAILING.

7. R312.3 OPENING LIMITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL
NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO
THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE
OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER.

7.1. EXCEPTIONS 1 & 2 APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE
OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH
SPHERE IN DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS

CORROSIVE RESISTANT FLASHING

CHIMNEY SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 2
HIGHER THAN ANY PORTION OF THE
BUILDING WITHIN 10" BUT SHALL NOT BE

AS REQUIRED PER R903.2.1 (TYP.)
4"HARDIE BOARD TRIM BAND

(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER).
GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4%

LESS THAN 3' ABOVE THE POINT WHERE
THE CHIMNEY PASSES THROUGH THE ROOF

_$TOP OF ROOF @ +21"%] DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR.

NOTE:

1. REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS BY THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS

=) PERMISSION, SHALL BE AT THE CLIENT'S SOLE RISK, AND

'$2ND FIN.CLG. @ +18-1" THE CLIENT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE

4" HARDIE CORNER BOARD(TYP) ARCHITECT HARMLESS FOR ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES AND

~ EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF

SUCH REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH

CLIENT.

HARDIE SHAKE SDING(TYP) & 2. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY

EXISTING HOUSE ROOF LINE REASON, ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. IF

EAVE FASCIA AND OVERHANG TO DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION

MATCH EXISTING HOUSE FROM ARCHITECT.

3. THIS PAGE SHALL EXPIRE ON DECEMBER 31, 2018 @ 11:59
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CHIMNEY SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 2
HIGHER THAN ANY PORTION OF THE
BUILDING WITHIN 10' BUT SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 3' ABOVE THE POINT WHERE
THE CHIMNEY PASSES THROUGH THE ROOF

o)

TOP OF ROOF @ +18-11}

EXTENT OF THE ROOF g,
TO BE REMOVED :

$ATT FIN.CLG. @ +16-8"

70"

ngT FIN.CLG. @ +9-0"

93"

$ ISTFIN.FLR. @ +0-0"

EXISTING REAR ELEVATION

1/8" = 1-0"

ARCHITECTURAL STYLE

SHINGLE ROOF TO MATCH
EXISTING HOUSE ROOF

_$TOP OF ROOF @ +21-8}!

HARDIE SHAKE SIDING(TYP)
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4" HARDIE WINDOW TRIM(TYP)

EXISTING ROOF @ +18-113

g
-$2ND FIN.CLG. @ +18-1"

4"HARDIE CORNER BOARD(TYP)

CORROSIVE RESISTANT FLASHING .

AS REQUIRED PER R903.2.1 (TYP) 5

2ND FIN.FLR. @ +10-1"
ISTFIN.CLG. @ +9-0"

9-3"

_$1ST FIN.FLR. @ +0-0"

PROPOSED REAR ELEVATION

1/8" = 1-0"

GENERAL NOTES:

> own e

10.
11.

12.
13.

14.

15.
16.

17.
18.
19.

20.
21.

22.

23.
24,

ALL PROPERTY LINES TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.
ALL BUILDING LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.
FINISH GRADE TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR.
ALL FINISH FLOOR HEIGHTS TO BE VERIFIED AT SITE &
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

FACE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF

CONCRETE WALL & SLAB

FIRE BLOCK @ FLOOR & CEILING PER CODE.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD & CONCRETE
FOUNDATION.

STAIR RISE & TREAD DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY
STAIR COMPANY PRIOR TO PRODUCTION.

INTERIOR & EXTERIOR STAIR NOSING SHALL CONFORM TO
R311.7.4 PROFILE - CURVATURE OF THE NOSING SHALL BE

NO GREATER THANzg".

ALL RISERS TO BE SOLID.

ALL CASED OPENINGS TO MATCH DOOR MFG. -
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE.

RAILS TO BE 36" IN HEIGHT

ALL EXTERIOR COLUMNS TO BE SQUARE COLUMNS - SEE
DRAWINGS FOR ALL SIZES &HEIGHTS.

NO RAIL REQUIRED IF GRADE TO STOOPS & PORCHES IS
LESS THAN 29" IN HEIGHT.

USE DOUBLE FELT FOR ALL PITCHES OF 4:12 OR LESS.
WATER PROOF MEMBRANE TO BE INSTALLED ACROSS
ENTIRE SURFACE FOR ROOF PITCHESLESS THAN 2:12,
FLASHING & COUNTER FLASHING AS REQUIRED, MARINE
GRADE PLYWOOD TO BE USED FOR ENTIRE ROOF
SURFACE.

ALL EAVES TO MATCH THE EXISTING HOUSE UNO.

ALL NEW FASCIAS MATCH EXISTING HOUSE AND ALIGNED.
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT
LOCATIONS.

CONTINUOUS EAVE VENT U.N.O.

NEW SHED EAVES TO BE CLOSED WITH SLOPE AS SHOWN
AND WITH SHINGLE MOULD TO MATCH EXISTING.

BRICK EXTENSION OF CHIMNEY TO MATCH EXISTING
BRICK.

WOOD SHINGLES ON SECOND FLOOR TO MATCH EXISTING.
WOOD CLAD WINDOWS STD APPROVED UNITS AS SHOWN.

STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES:

1.

1.1,

2.

2.1

6.1.

7.1.

R311.7.1 WIDTH - STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36
INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE
PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FOR CLEAR
WIDTH.

EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.
R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT - THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT

SHALL BE 84 INCHES.
ALB SPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 8
INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT.
R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH - THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 9 INCHES.
R311.7.7 HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF
TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE
RISERS.
R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT - HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38
INCHES IN HEIGHT.
R312.2 GUARD HEIGHT - GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 36 INCHS
EXCEPTIONS 1 &2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD
HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON
THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVES AS THE RAILING.
R312.3 OPENING LIMITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL
NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO
THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE
OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER.
EXCEPTIONS 1 & 2 APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE
OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH
SPHERE IN DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS
(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER).

GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4%
DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR.

NOTE:

1.

REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS BY THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS
PERMISSION, SHALL BE AT THE CLIENT'S SOLE RISK, AND
THE CLIENT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE
ARCHITECT HARMLESS FOR ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES AND
EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF
SUCH REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH
CLIENT.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY
REASON, ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. IF
DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION
FROM ARCHITECT.

THIS PAGE SHALL EXPIRE ON DECEMBER 31, 2018 @ 11:59
PM IF BUILDING PERMIT HAS NOT BEEN ACQUIRED PRIOR
TO EXPIRATION DATE

KEY:
WALL TO BE REMOVED XXXXXX

X

ITEM TO BE REMOVED
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prior to expiration date.
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GENERAL NOTES:

ALL PROPERTY LINES TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.

ALL BUILDING LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.

FINISH GRADE TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR.

ALL FINISH FLOOR HEIGHTS TO BE VERIFIED AT SITE &

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

5. FACE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF
CONCRETE WALL & SLAB

6. FIREBLOCK @ FLOOR & CEILING PER CODE.

7. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD & CONCRETE

> own e

architecture

FOUNDATION. ALB Architecture
8. STAIR RISE & TREAD DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY 1200 E. Morehead St.
STAIR COMPANY PRIOR TO PRODUCTION. Suite 240

9. INTERIOR & EXTERIOR STAIR NOSING SHALL CONFORM TO | charlotte, NC 28204
R311.7.4 PROFILE - CURVATURE OF THE NOSING SHALL BE | phone: 704 5039595

NO GREATER THANzg".

10. ALL RISERS TO BE SOLID. E-mail:

11.  ALL CASED OPENINGS TO MATCH DOOR MFG. - brooks.alb@icloud.com
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE. lauer.alb@icloud.com

12. RAILS TO BE 36" IN HEIGHT
13.  ALL EXTERIOR COLUMNS TO BE SQUARE COLUMNS - SEE

_$TOP OF ROOF @ +18-11 DRAWINGS FOR ALL SIZES &HEIGHTS.
14.  NO RAIL REQUIRED IF GRADE TO STOOPS & PORCHES IS

/ NN 5 LESS THAN 29" IN HEIGHT,
\{ | $ 15. USE DOUBLE FELT FOR ALL PITCHES OF 4:12 OR LESS.

/ / T ATTFINCLG. @ +16:% 16. WATER PROOF MEMBRANE TO BE INSTALLED ACROSS
, \\\ // ENINEINENIEEE ENTIRE SURFACE FOR ROOF PITCHESLESS THAN 2:12,

2-11/2"

NN

70

N SE T FLASHING & COUNTER FLASHING AS REQUIRED, MARINE
A GRADE PLYWOOD TO BE USED FOR ENTIRE ROOF
HiNIIEEEIEIIE S SURFACE.
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18. ALL NEW FASCIAS MATCH EXISTING HOUSE AND ALIGNED.

T 1T I1111] \ /r%’\ “ 17. ALL EAVES TO MATCH THE EXISTING HOUSE UNO.
IR HIBEEEIEN

P 7/ IHIHENIIEIEENIIEIEEEIE diilininlnEEEn 19. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT

LOCATIONS.
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AND WITH SHINGLE MOULD TO MATCH EXISTING.

ST T T T 21. NEW SHED EAVES TO BE CLOSED WITH SLOPE AS SHOWN
LT LT LT LT LT LT LT T T T T

=J 22. BRICK EXTENSION OF CHIMNEY TO MATCH EXISTING

BRICK.

HDC DOCKET #
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23.  WOOD SHINGLES ON SECOND FLOOR TO MATCH EXISTING.

24. 'WOOD CLAD WINDOWS STD APPROVED UNITS AS SHOWN.

HDC MEETING DATE
14 NOV, 2018

93"

STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES:
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1 % = 2. R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT - THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT whole or in part. Its use on any other

SHALL BE 8:11 INCHES. project is prohibited. This drawing is to

INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT.

be returned t.
@ EXlSTl N G LEFT E LEVAT'O N 2.1.  ALB SPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 8 @eA[:A:Te upon reques

1/8"=1'-0" 3. R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH- THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 9 INCHES.

4, R311.7.7 HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF
TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE
RISERS.

5. R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT - HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38
INCHES IN HEIGHT.

6. R312.2 GUARD HEIGHT - GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 36 INCHS

6.1. EXCEPTIONS 1 &2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD
HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON
THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVES AS THE RAILING.

7. R312.3 OPENING LIMITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL
NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO
THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE
OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER.

7.1. EXCEPTIONS 1 & 2 APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE
OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH
SPHERE IN DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS
(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER).

GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4%

CHIMNEY SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 2 DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR.
i HIGHER THAN ANY PORTION OF THE

BUILDING WITHIN 10' BUT SHALL NOT BE
NOTE:

5 LESS THAN 3' ABOVE THE POINT WHERE $T0P OF ROOF @ +21-§)

o THE CHIMNEY PASSES THROUGH THE ROOF 1. REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS BY THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS

PERMISSION, SHALL BE AT THE CLIENT'S SOLE RISK, AND
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ST /Z' CORROSVE RESSTANT FLASHIG _ REASON, ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. IF
I [ [T 0] [T ] o ASREQUIRED PERR903.21 (TYP) 2 DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION
NN //; FROM ARCHITECT.
4—o 6" EXPOSURE LAPSIDING(TYP) 3. THIS PAGE SHALL EXPIRE ON DECEMBER 31, 2018 @ 11:59
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> TO EXPIRATION DATE
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AutoCAD SHX Text
SUBJECT PROPERTY#1908 DILWORTH ROAD EAST 

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUBJECT PROPERTY#1908 DILWORTH ROAD EAST 


GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL PROPERTY LINES TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.
2. ALL BUILDING LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.
3. FINISH GRADE TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR.
WINDOW SCHEDULE 4. ALL FINISH FLOOR HEIGHTS TO BE VERIFIED AT SITE &
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
SIZE HEADER HEIGHT TYPE 5. FACE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF
CONCRETE WALL & SLAB
@ 9 X 5.0 og DOUBLE HUNG 6. FIRE BLOCK @ FLOOR & CEILING PER CODE. e hitecture
7. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD & CONCRETE
o - FOUNDATION. ALB Architecture
ZOXs0 o POUBLE HUNG 8.  STAIRRISE & TREAD DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED ONSITEBY  |1200 E. Morehead St.
STAIR COMPANY PRIOR TO PRODUCTION. Suite 240
b aoveillsdnvisdhs @ 14 X148 68" CASEMENT 9. INTERIOR & EXTERIOR STAIR NOSING SHALL CONFORM TO | charlotte, NC 28204
BUILDING WITHIN 10' BUT SHALL NOT BE R311.7.4 PROFILE - CURVATURE OF THE NOSING SHALL BE | phone: 704.503.9595
LESS THAN 3 ABOVE THE POINT WHERE < : > P . 9.
THE CHIMNEY PASSES THROUGH THE ROOF 18 X2 68 DOUBLE HUNG 10 SI\ELGRITSEQQ??I';:AI\ENS% L D I
. . E-mail:
ARCHITECTURAL STYLE NOTE: 11.  ALL CASED OPENINGS TO MATCH DOOR MFG. - brooks.alb@icloud.com
SHINGLE ROOF TO MATCH 1. MATCH TRIM DETAILS WITH METAL DRIP CAP (WITH FLASHING) & BACK BAND CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE. lauer.alb@icloud.com
FSTING HOUSE ROCF TRIM AT WINDOWS 12. RAILS TO BE 36" IN HEIGHT ' '
] 2. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR MUNTIN PATTERN. VERIFY ANY REQUIREMENTS FOR :
o o EGRESS OR TEMPERED GLASS. 13.  ALL EXTERIOR COLUMNS TO BE SQUARE COLUMNS - SEE
Ve e B $TOP OF ROOF @ 421 3. ALLWINDOWS WITH 9 SF OF GLASS OR MORE & LESS THAN 18" AF.FMUST DRAWINGS FOR ALL SIZES &HEIGHTS.
e BE TEMPERED.
EE— & 4. PROVIDE FALL PROTECTION WHERE THE WINDOW IS LESS THAN 24" ABOVE 14. NO RAIL REQUIRED IF GRADE TO STOOPS & PORCHES IS
/ EXISTING RIDGE LINE > AF.F. AND GREATER THAN 72" ABOVE GRADE OR WALKING SURFACE LESS THAN 29" IN HEIGHT.
,/ - ™ |ExsTinG RooF @ +18-1 s G 15.  USE DOUBLE FELT FOR ALL PITCHES OF 4:12 OR LESS.
_______________________________________________ T 5 $’ 51 NEW CONSTRUCTION - DIMENSIONS BASED ON KOLBE ULTRA SERIES 16.  WATER PROOF MEMBRANE TO BE INSTALLED ACROSS ..
$2ND FINCLG. @ +18-1" 52 EIOMREESE)?#%NS & REMODELS- MATCH EXISTING WINDOW & DOOR ENTIRE SURFACE FOR ROOF PITCHESLESS THAN 2:12, LLJ
" WFG. INSTALL WITH DRIP CAP AND FLASHING . SEE ELEVATIONS FLASHING & COUNTER FLASHING AS REQUIRED, MARINE — . -
I FOR MUNTIN PATTERN. VERIFY ANY REQUIREMENTS FOR EGRESS GRADE PLYWOOD TO BE USED FOR ENTIRE ROOF <C N
) 1}\ OR TEMPERED GLASS. SURFACE =) —
53.  ME.=MATCHEXISTING '
PROPOSED BOTTOM OF THE 6. PRIOR TO ORDERING WINDOWS, SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE 17.  ALL EAVES TO MATCH THE EXISTING HOUSE UNO. LLl
A ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL 18.  ALL NEW FASCIAS MATCH EXISTING HOUSE AND ALIGNED. Ol N |
. . R EXISTING EAVE BOTTOM © 19. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT Z | Q z
LOCATIONS. — = O S
20. CONTINUOUS EAVE VENT U.N.O. LL] % LN)
21. NEW SHED EAVES TO BE CLOSED WITH SLOPE AS SHOWN LL] Lt D jQ:
D FINFLR @ 104 AND WITH SHINGLE MOULD TO MATCH EXISTING. = '®)
— g 22. BRICK EXTENSION OF CHIMNEY TO MATCH EXISTING 0
| ISTFIN.CLG. @ 90" BRICK. Q T
23. WOOD SHINGLES ON SECOND FLOOR TO MATCH EXISTING. D
I 24.  WOOD CLAD WINDOWS STD APPROVED UNITS AS SHOWN. T
] | : STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES:
e i ! 2 1. R3LL7.1WIDTH- STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36 | missrcctaipaciage i e on ocemier 1.
————— INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE prior o expiration dte.
mE 1 PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FOR CLEAR . . . .
WIDTH t1;]h|s drang afmAstBheA de}ﬂgntshown dls
L] == e property o rchitecture and is
. =t l=se=m ) ==t 11 EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT. 701 0 be reproduced or copied I
' ! ' ! 2. R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT - THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT whole or in part. Its use on any other
= — $15T FINFLR. @ +0-0 SHALL BE 84 INCHES. project is prohibited. This drawing is to
21, ALB SPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE g | P "eturmed upon request
INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT. O ki

3. R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH- THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 9 INCHES.

4, R311.7.7 HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF

@ P R EV| OU S FRO NT E LEVAT'O N OCT FTQFSEEAR%S. OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE

1/4" = 10" 5. R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT - HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38
INCHES IN HEIGHT.
6. R312.2 GUARD HEIGHT - GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 36 INCHS
6.1. EXCEPTIONS 1& 2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD
HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON
THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVES AS THE RAILING.
7. R312.3 OPENING LIMITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL
NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO
THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE
CHIMNEY SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 7 OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER.
HIGHER THAN ANY PORTION OF THE 7.1. EXCEPTIONS 1 & 2 APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE

BULDING WITHIN 10 BUT SHALL NOT BE OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH
LESS THAN 3' ABOVE THE POINT WHERE

291/2"

Designed Exclusively For the

THOMPSON RESIDENCE

1908 Dilworth Road East, Charlotte, NC 28203

THE CHIMNEY PASSES THROUGH THE ROOF SPHERE IN DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS
(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER).
gﬁ%@[g%’g@#gmfw GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A £
EXISTING HOUSE ROOF DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR.
e " NOTE:
e {;TOPOF ROOF @ +21 1. REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION
e DOCUMENTS BY THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS
/ = EXISTING RIDGE LINE PERMISSION, SHALL BE AT THE CLIENT'S SOLE RISK, AND
/ EXISTING ROOF @ +18-1 THE CLIENT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE
, f} ARCHITECT HARMLESS FOR ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES AND
-$2ND ISTRGEEY EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF
SUCH REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH
AN CLIENT.

+ 2. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY
PROPOSED BOTTOM OF THE REASON, ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. IF
ﬁfﬁgig’gg{’ﬁg‘ﬁﬂf 5 DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION

: . EXISTING EAVE BOTTOM FROM ARCHITECT.
3. THIS PAGE SHALL EXPIRE ON DECEMBER 31, 2018 @ 11:59
PM IF BUILDING PERMIT HAS NOT BEEN ACQUIRED PRIOR
TO EXPIRATION DATE
| 2ND FIN.FLR. @ +10-1"
| gm FIN.CLG. @ +9-0"

9.3"
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CHIMNEY SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 2'
HIGHER THAN ANY PORTION OF THE
BUILDING WITHIN 10' BUT SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 3' ABOVE THE POINT WHERE
THE CHIMNEY PASSES THROUGH THE ROOF

10-0"

——

—TT

CORROSIVE RESISTANT FLASHING
AS REQUIRED PER R903.2.1 (TYP.)

4"HARDIE BOARD TRIM BAND

_$TOP OF ROOF @ +21-8%

7" HARDIE BOARD FASCIA

! §
AL T TTIS — 4" HARDIE WINDOW TRIM(TYP) ® [pxisTNG RooF @ +18-11;
AT T T D Tl _ C}
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[T T I IO T IO I T IO I T IO T T IO T T T I RATTI T T T TR
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_|\r_ I | ] WINDOW SCHEDULE
|
—l_ —
—l_ : SIZE HEADER HEIGHT TYPE
—Lj |
= —l_ | m @ 2'-8" X 5'-0" 6'-8" DOUBLE HUNG
| D
—l_ —ll_ | 2'-0" X 3'-0" 6'-8" DOUBLE HUNG
- ]
s
' ; E::—I @ 14X 14 6. CASEMENT
e
[ ] _$1ST FINFLR. @ 00"
[ @ 1'-8"X 2'-6" 6'-8" DOUBLE HUNG

NOTE:

CHIMNEY SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 2/
HIGHER THAN ANY PORTION OF THE
BUILDING WITHIN 10" BUT SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 3' ABOVE THE POINT WHERE
THE CHIMNEY PASSES THROUGH THE ROOF
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I
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I
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@PREVIOUS RIGHT ELEVATION

1/4" = 10"

12
1

1. MATCH TRIM DETAILS WITH METAL DRIP CAP (WITH FLASHING) & BACK BAND

TRIM AT WINDOWS.

SEE ELEVATIONS FOR MUNTIN PATTERN. VERIFY ANY REQUIREMENTS FOR

EGRESS OR TEMPERED GLASS.

OoCT :

3. ALL WINDOWS WITH 9 SF OF GLASS OR MORE & LESS THAN 18" A.F.FMUST

BE TEMPERED.

4. PROVIDE FALL PROTECTION WHERE THE WINDOW IS LESS THAN 24" ABOVE

AF.F. AND GREATER THAN 72" ABOVE GRADE OR WALKING SURFACE
BELOW.
5. WINDOW SIZING:

5.1

5.2.

5.3.

NEW CONSTRUCTION - DIMENSIONS BASED ON KOLBE ULTRA SERIES

DIMENSIONS.
FOR ADDITIONS & REMODELS- MATCH EXISTING WINDOW & DOOR

MFG. INSTALL WITH DRIP CAP AND FLASHING . SEE ELEVATIONS
FOR MUNTIN PATTERN. VERIFY ANY REQUIREMENTS FOR EGRESS
OR TEMPERED GLASS.

M.E. = MATCH EXISTING

6.  PRIOR TO ORDERING WINDOWS, SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE
ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL.

CORROSIVE RESISTANT FLASHING
AS REQUIRED PER R903.2.1 (TYP.)

4"HARDIE BOARD TRIM BAND

_$TOP OF ROOF @ +21-8}

7" HARDIE BOARD FASCIA

2-91/2"
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PROPOSED RIGHT ELEVATION

1/4" =1-0"

NOV

GENERAL NOTES:

> own e

10.
11.

12.
13.

14.

15.
16.

17.
18.
19.

20.
21.

22.

23.
24,

ALL PROPERTY LINES TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.
ALL BUILDING LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.
FINISH GRADE TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR.
ALL FINISH FLOOR HEIGHTS TO BE VERIFIED AT SITE &
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

FACE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF

CONCRETE WALL & SLAB

FIRE BLOCK @ FLOOR & CEILING PER CODE.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD & CONCRETE
FOUNDATION.

STAIR RISE & TREAD DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY
STAIR COMPANY PRIOR TO PRODUCTION.

INTERIOR & EXTERIOR STAIR NOSING SHALL CONFORM TO
R311.7.4 PROFILE - CURVATURE OF THE NOSING SHALL BE

NO GREATER THANzg".

ALL RISERS TO BE SOLID.

ALL CASED OPENINGS TO MATCH DOOR MFG. -
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE.

RAILS TO BE 36" IN HEIGHT

ALL EXTERIOR COLUMNS TO BE SQUARE COLUMNS - SEE
DRAWINGS FOR ALL SIZES &HEIGHTS.

NO RAIL REQUIRED IF GRADE TO STOOPS & PORCHES IS
LESS THAN 29" IN HEIGHT.

USE DOUBLE FELT FOR ALL PITCHES OF 4:12 OR LESS.
WATER PROOF MEMBRANE TO BE INSTALLED ACROSS
ENTIRE SURFACE FOR ROOF PITCHESLESS THAN 2:12,
FLASHING & COUNTER FLASHING AS REQUIRED, MARINE
GRADE PLYWOOD TO BE USED FOR ENTIRE ROOF
SURFACE.

ALL EAVES TO MATCH THE EXISTING HOUSE UNO.

ALL NEW FASCIAS MATCH EXISTING HOUSE AND ALIGNED.
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT
LOCATIONS.

CONTINUOUS EAVE VENT U.N.O.

NEW SHED EAVES TO BE CLOSED WITH SLOPE AS SHOWN
AND WITH SHINGLE MOULD TO MATCH EXISTING.

BRICK EXTENSION OF CHIMNEY TO MATCH EXISTING
BRICK.

WOOD SHINGLES ON SECOND FLOOR TO MATCH EXISTING.
WOOD CLAD WINDOWS STD APPROVED UNITS AS SHOWN.

STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES:

1.

1.1,

2.

2.1

6.1.

7.1.

R311.7.1 WIDTH - STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36
INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE
PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FOR CLEAR
WIDTH.

EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.
R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT - THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT

SHALL BE 84 INCHES.
ALB SPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 8
INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT.
R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH - THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 9 INCHES.
R311.7.7 HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF
TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE
RISERS.
R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT - HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38
INCHES IN HEIGHT.
R312.2 GUARD HEIGHT - GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 36 INCHS
EXCEPTIONS 1 &2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD
HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON
THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVES AS THE RAILING.
R312.3 OPENING LIMITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL
NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO
THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE
OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER.
EXCEPTIONS 1 & 2 APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE
OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH
SPHERE IN DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS
(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER).

GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4%
DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR.

NOTE:

1.

REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS BY THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS
PERMISSION, SHALL BE AT THE CLIENT'S SOLE RISK, AND
THE CLIENT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE
ARCHITECT HARMLESS FOR ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES AND
EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF
SUCH REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH
CLIENT.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY
REASON, ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. IF
DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION
FROM ARCHITECT.

THIS PAGE SHALL EXPIRE ON DECEMBER 31, 2018 @ 11:59
PM IF BUILDING PERMIT HAS NOT BEEN ACQUIRED PRIOR
TO EXPIRATION DATE
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2018 @ 11:59 PM if building permit is not acquired
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL PROPERTY LINES TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.
2. ALL BUILDING LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.
3. FINISH GRADE TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR.
WINDOW SCHEDULE 4. ALL FINISH FLOOR HEIGHTS TO BE VERIFIED AT SITE &
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
SIZE HEADER HEIGHT TYPE 5. FACE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF
CONCRETE WALL & SLAB
@ S - DOUBLE HUNG 6. FIRE BLOCK @ FLOOR & CEILING PER CODE. R itecture
7. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD & CONCRETE
o - FOUNDATION. ALB Architecture
ZOXs0 o POUBLE HUNG 8.  STAIRRISE & TREAD DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED ONSITEBY  |1200 E. Morehead St.
STAIR COMPANY PRIOR TO PRODUCTION. Suite 240
(c) | rexes 5 CASEMENT 9. INTERIOR & EXTERIOR STAIR NOSING SHALL CONFORMTO | chariotte, NC 28204
R311.7.4 PROFILE - CURVATURE OF THE NOSING SHALL BE | phone: 704.503.9505
@ 1-8'X 26" 6-" DOUBLE HUNG NO GREATER THANZ".
10. ALL RISERS TO BE SOLID. E-mail
NOTE: 11. ALL CASED OPENINGS TO MATCH DOOR MFG. - brooksla|b@ic|oud_com
L MATCHTRM gOEVTVASILS WITH METAL DRIP CAP (WITH FLASHING) & BACK BAND CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE. lauer.alb@icloud.com
2. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR MUNTIN PATTERN. VERIFY ANY REQUIREMENTS FOR 12. RAILS TO BE 36" IN HEIGHT
EGRESS OR TEMPERED GLASS. 13.  ALL EXTERIOR COLUMNS TO BE SQUARE COLUMNS - SEE
3. ALL WINDOWS WITH 9 SF OF GLASS OR MORE & LESS THAN 18" A.F.FMUST DRAWINGS FOR ALL SIZES &HEIGHTS.
BE TEMPERED.
4. PROVIDE FALL PROTECTION WHERE THE WINDOW IS LESS THAN 24" aove 14, NO RAIL REQUIRED IF GRADE TO STOOPS & PORCHES IS
Y SHALL EXTEND AT LoAST 2 ARCHTECTURAL STYLE AF.F. AND GREATER THAN 72" ABOVE GRADE OR WALKING SURFACE LESS THAN 29" IN HEIGHT.
HIGHER THAN ANY PORTION OF THE SHINGLE ROOF TO MATCH 5 Sﬁh%v'w SIZING: 15. USE DOUBLE FELT FOR ALL PITCHES OF 4:12 OR LESS.
L?EUS”S-[')I'I}-’\:/SN\AQ'TB% \}ETB:ETF?S'&LTL \’;‘V?ITEIEE BTG KO RO - o0 @218 51" NEW CONSTRUCTION - DIMENSIONS BASED ON KOLBE ULTRA SERIES 16.  WATER PROOF MEMBRANE TO BE INSTALLED ACROSS L.
THE CHIMINEY PASSES THROUGH THE ROOF y $ 52. EIOMREESE)?#%NS & REMODELS- MATCH EXISTING WINDOW & DOOR ENTIRE SURPACE FOR ROOF PITCHESLESS THAN 2:12, LLJ
HARDIE SHAKE SIDING(TYP) & MFG. INSTALL WITH DRIP CAP AND FLASHING . SEE ELEVATIONS FLASHING & COUNTER FLASHING AS REQUIRED, MARINE — . -
/ > FOR MUNTIN PATTERN. VERIFY ANY REQUIREMENTS FOR EGRESS GRADE PLYWOOD TO BE USED FOR ENTIRE ROOF <C 3
™ e OR TEMPERED GLASS.
______________________________ = — — — A P 4" HARDIE WINDOW TRIM(TYP) EXISTING ROOF @ +18 ]?G 5.3. M.E. = MATCH EXISTING SURFACE. Q *_
o= [ ““ TN = ] 5 6. PRIOR TO ORDERING WINDOWS, SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE 17.  ALL EAVES TO MATCH THE EXISTING HOUSE UNO. LLl
o i \2/} T 1l 1\2/} B — '$2ND FINCLG. @ +18-1" ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL. 18. ALL NEW FASCIAS MATCH EXISTING HOUSE AND ALIGNED. w s \¢ QL
ﬁ =2 %;_;r/ K =L 19. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT ZIR O
NN | | IIENGIEENRYy4 A LOCATIONS. — =2 OS
RN I TN # HARDIE CORNER BOARD(TYP) 20. CONTINUOUS EAVE VENT U.N.O. LL] = &
Lz R ¥ ASCNEINEN 21, NEW SHED EAVES TO BE CLOSED WITH SLOPE AS SHOWN s Qg
K X K / S REQURED PER REGL (P 2 AND WITH SHINGLE MOULD TO MATCH EXISTING. = QO
N | | N | 22. BRICK EXTENSION OF CHIMNEY TO MATCH EXISTING D
s I | | in I BRICK. O T
I N I 23. WOOD SHINGLES ON SECOND FLOOR TO MATCH EXISTING. D
/'(]/ I I \H\ 24. 'WOOD CLAD WINDOWS STD APPROVED UNITS AS SHOWN. T
| | | | W | | | ] ND FIN.FLR. @ +10-1"
p——— I j$
/ | g ISTANCLG. @400 STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES:

ISTRINFLR. @ 400" SHALL BE 9 INCHES.

m '$ 4, R311.7.7 HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF
TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE
RISERS.

5. R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT - HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL

PREV'OUS REAR ELEVAT'ON OCT NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38
@ INCHES IN HEIGHT.
1/4" = 1'-0" 6. R312.2 GUARD HEIGHT - GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 36 INCHS
6.1. EXCEPTIONS 1 &2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD
HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON
THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVES AS THE RAILING.

7. R312.3 OPENING LIMITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL
NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO
THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE
OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER.

7.1. EXCEPTIONS 1 & 2 APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE
OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH
SPHERE IN DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS
(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER).

GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4%
DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR.

e e = 1. R311.7.1 WIDTH- STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36 ] This architectural package will expire on December 31,

— _| 2Q18 @ 11.5_9 P_M if building permit is not acquired

= L= T — . INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE prior to expiration date.

= — 11— PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FOR CLEAR . . . .
~— it WIDTH This drawing and the design shown is
il _— the property of ALB Architecture and is
L — 1 — ” 11 EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THlS PROJECT not to be reproduced or Copied in
[ > 2. R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT - THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT whole or in part. Its use on any other
— —1I :|| SHALL BE 8;11 INCHES. project is prohibited. This drawing is to
||: —lZ 21.  ALB SPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE g | P retumed upon request

T : INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT. O Mbiiee
E - _3 3. R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH - THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH

|

CHIMNEY SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 2
HIGHER THAN ANY PORTION OF THE
BUILDING WITHIN 10' BUT SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 3' ABOVE THE POINT WHERE

ARCHITECTURAL STYLE
SHINGLE ROOF TO MATCH
EXISTING HOUSE ROOF

NOTE:

1.

REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS BY THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS
PERMISSION, SHALL BE AT THE CLIENT'S SOLE RISK, AND

_$TOP OF ROOF @ +21'-8%
THE CHIMNEY PASSES THROUGH THE ROOF V4

ROE SHAKE SDINGTY?) 2 THE CLIENT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE
ARCHITECT HARMLESS FOR ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES AND
EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF

29172

/ EXISTING ROOF @ +18-11
' 4" HARDIE WINDOW TRIM(TYP) $_

Designed Exclusively For the

THOMPSON RESIDENCE

1908 Dilworth Road East, Charlotte, NC 28203

———————————————— e R ) G . SUCH REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH
— il & Nin = (Y |- = $2ND FINCLG. @ #1861 CLIENT.
N—/ N/
I% %%ﬂ/y : L1 2. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY
Tl L L SN LT L7 y REASON, ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. IF
L ENNEINIEENE 4" HARDIE CORNER BOARD(TYP) DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION
R[] [[] FROM ARCHITECT.

y CORROSVE RESTANTFLISANG 3. THIS PAGE SHALL EXPIRE ON DECEMBER 31, 2018 @ 11:59

PM IF BUILDING PERMIT HAS NOT BEEN ACQUIRED PRIOR
TO EXPIRATION DATE

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| ND FINFLR. @ +10'1"
| 4
/ - — j 1 gm FIN.CLG. @ +9-0"

: — =
—— {F=
-
L _ I _
||:: :j ’ PROJECT # 18015
- ::: SSUED: 05NV 2018
.
L
] |_ | 1ST FIN.FLR. @ +0-0"
$ PROPOSED REAR
ELEVATION
(NO CHANGES)
@PROPOSED REAR ELEVATION NOV
1/4"=1-0" — .
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL PROPERTY LINES TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.

2. ALL BUILDING LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.

3. FINISH GRADE TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR.

4. ALL FINISH FLOOR HEIGHTS TO BE VERIFIED AT SITE &
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

5. FACE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF
CONCRETE WALL & SLAB

6. FIRE BLOCK @ FLOOR & CEILING PER CODE. ,

7. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD & CONCRETE architecture
FOUNDATION. ALB Architecture

8. STAIR RISE & TREAD DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED ON SITEBY  |1200 E. Morehead St.
STAIR COMPANY PRIOR TO PRODUCTION. Suite 240

9. INTERIOR & EXTERIOR STAIR NOSING SHALL CONFORM TO | charlotte, NC 28204
R311.7.4 PROFILE - CURVATURE OF THE NOSING SHALL BE | phone: 704 5039595

NO GREATER THANzg".

10. ALL RISERS TO BE SOLID. E-mail:

11.  ALL CASED OPENINGS TO MATCH DOOR MFG. - brooks.alb@icloud.com
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE. lauer.alb@icloud.com

12. RAILS TO BE 36" IN HEIGHT
13.  ALL EXTERIOR COLUMNS TO BE SQUARE COLUMNS - SEE

CHIMNEY SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 2 DRAWINGS FOR ALL SIZES &HEIGHTS.
B BUlfgﬁ\:'g@}:mgN;jfggﬂs'(\l)gTT:E 14.  NO RAIL REQUIRED IF GRADE TO STOOPS & PORCHES IS
iz LESS THAN 3' ABOVE THE POINT WHERE _$TOP OF ROOF @ +21-8 LESS THAN 29" IN HEIGHT.

THE CHIMNEY PASSES THROUGH THE ROOF 15. USE DOUBLE FELT FOR ALL PITCHES OF 4:12 OR LESS.
16. WATER PROOF MEMBRANE TO BE INSTALLED ACROSS

ENTIRE SURFACE FOR ROOF PITCHESLESS THAN 2:12,

<t = PHSTNG ROOF@*”"& FLASHING & COUNTER FLASHING AS REQUIRED, MARINE

2-91/2"

EXISTING HOUSE ROOF LINE

INE
1

L
[=)

—

A /NN

’ N ““ T 7" HARDIE BOARD FASCIA B
e o AT ,—47.‘!!\3& ST — $ g GRADE PLYWOOD TO BE USED FOR ENTIRE ROOF
— ILAERINI NN —— ' ADFNCLS. @ st SURFACE.
| I ~J [ 11
L II/rIIJ,l/rlllll '|' |'|' | HENEER: N N A 4" HARDIE CORNER BOARD(TYP) 19. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT
L 21.  NEW SHED EAVES TO BE CLOSED WITH SLOPE AS SHOWN
INEEIN |||4|/| L~
BRICK.

HDC DOCKET #
HDC 2018-445

I o A (LTI ][] P 18. ALL NEW FASCIAS MATCH EXISTING HOUSE AND ALIGNED.
LT TSSO [
1 [ [TTIT 1 \ B .
illIHENIIEIEENI ML T T T TTT ASREQUIRED PERR9032.1(TYP) & 20. CONTINUOUS EAVE VENT U.N.O.
zaillinEn [T TI0 sl IHHEIRINEREIEIN |
ut b 4 B B T
HERINILEERE Zi ||i [TTTT1T] | ] I [ T1 '| HEE 22. BRICK EXTENSION OF CHIMNEY TO MATCH EXISTING
[T LT~
[ 111 |

24, WOOD CLAD WINDOWS STD APPROVED UNITS AS SHOWN.

S
/

%:

HDC MEETING DATE
14 NOV, 2018

************************ SN 17. ALL EAVES TO MATCH THE EXISTING HOUSE UNO.
TR
LTI AT TTITTIT T == (LI [ T1T
CORROSIVE RESISTANT FLASHING LOCATIONS.
HINIIENNIEIIEE
6" EXPOSURE LAPSIDING(TYP) AND WITH SHINGLE MOULD TO MATCH EXISTING.
I~
$2ND FINFLR. @ +10-1" 23.  WOOD SHINGLES ON SECOND FLOOR TO MATCH EXISTING.

ISTFIN.CLG. @ +9-0"

WINDOW SCHEDULE

STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES:
1. R311.7.1 WIDTH- STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36 | Trisertiecul package i exire on becember 1.

2018 @ 11:59 PM if building permit is not acquired

INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE prior to expiration date.

SIZE HEADER HEIGHT TYPE

9-3"

2-8"X5-0" 6-8" DOUBLE HUNG PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FOR CLEAR ) . . .
This drawing and the design shown is

WIDTH. the property of ALB Architecture and is
20" X 30" - DOUBLE HUNG 1.1, EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT. ot to be reproduced or copied in
2. R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT - THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT whole or in part. lts use on any other
SHALL BE 8;11 INCHES. project is prohibited. This drawing is to
2.1. ALB SPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 8 | € retumed upon request.
INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT. O At

1-4"X1-4" 6'-8" CASEMENT

1-8"X 2-6" 6'-8" DOUBLE HUNG

sliellejele

_$1ST FINFLR. @ +0-0"
' 3. R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH- THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH

NOTE: 4, R311.7.7 HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON

E SHALL BE 9 INCHES.
T :

1. MATCH TRIM DETAILS WITH METAL DRIP CAP (WITH FLASHING) & BACK BAND
A AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF

: P R EVl O U S R | G H T E L EVATI O N OCT 2. Egigég\gg|$ENMSPE%FESA(L§|EJX|SNSPATTERN.VER|FY ANY REQUIREMENTS FOR ;FSEEAR%S. OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE

_ 3. ALL WINDOWS WITH 9 SF OF GLASS OR MORE & LESS THAN 18" A.F.FMUST
1/4" =1'-0" BE TEMPERED. 5. R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT - HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL
4. PROVIDE FALL PROTECTION WHERE THE WINDOW IS LESS THAN 24" ABOVE NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38
AF.F. AND GREATER THAN 72" ABOVE GRADE OR WALKING SURFACE
BELOW. INCHES IN HEIGHT.

5. WINDOW SIZING: 6. R312.2 GUARD HEIGHT - GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS
51.  NEW CONSTRUCTION - DIMENSIONS BASED ON KOLBE ULTRA SERIES THAN 36 INCHS

DIMENSIONS.
52.  FOR ADDITIONS & REMODELS- MATCH EXISTING WINDOW & DOOR 6.1. EXCEPTIONS 1&2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD

MFG. INSTALL WITH DRIP CAP AND FLASHING . SEE ELEVATIONS HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON
O L G, VERIFY ANYREQUIREMENTS FOR EGRESS THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVES AS THE RAILING.
53. M.E.=MATCHEXISTING 7. R312.3 OPENING LIMITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL
6. iﬁ'éﬁl&?i%iﬂﬁﬁ%@iﬁws* SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO
THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE
OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER.
7.1. EXCEPTIONS 1 & 2 APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE
OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH
SPHERE IN DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS

(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER).

GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4%

CHIMNEY SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 2" DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR.

HIGHER THAN ANY PORTION OF THE
BUILDING WITHIN 10" BUT SHALL NOT BE NOTE:

2 LESS THAN 3 ABOVE THE POINT WHERE {;TOP OF ROOF @ +21-4 1. REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION

THE CHIMNEY PASSES THROUGH THE ROOF

12 . : DOCUMENTS BY THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS

—————— EXISTING HOUSE PERMISSION, SHALL BE AT THE CLIENT'S SOLE RISK, AND

ROOF TO REMAIN EXISTING ROOF @ +18-11 THE CLIENT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE

7" HARDIE BOARD FASCIA . !} ARCHITECT HARMLESS FOR ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES AND
{QZND TR EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF

SUCH REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH

CLIENT.

HARDIE SHAKE SIDING(TYP) 2. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY

4" HARDIE CORNER BOARD(TYP) REASON, ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. IF

igﬁigi'ﬁgi??%%;E.LlA(STHYLNf 5 DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION

°° FROM ARCHITECT.

& EXPOSURE LAPSDINGTYP) 3. THIS PAGE SHALL EXPIRE ON DECEMBER 31, 2018 @ 11:59

2-91/2
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Designed Exclusively For the

THOMPSON RESIDENCE

1908 Dilworth Road East, Charlotte, NC 28203
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A /N

TO EXPIRATION DATE

—l N
E)ﬁ|VIST G/%HEIGHT'I% -

PM IF BUILDING PERMIT HAS NOT BEEN ACQUIRED PRIOR
2ND FIN.FLR. @ +10-1"
gm FIN.CLG. @ +9°0"

9-3"

PROJECT # 18015
ISSUED: 05 NOV 2018
=== REVISIONS:

ISTFIN.FLR. @ +0-0"
| e P

T
:ll: = PROPOSED LEFT
@ PROPOSED RIGHT ELEVATION NOV FrEVATEN
1/4" =1-0"
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NOTE: ALL FRAMING CONNECTIONS BY ENGINEER

FTER BY ENGINEER

LB. FELT & ASPHALT
=CTURAL SHINGLES
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6-11 1/4"
(WALL HEIGHT
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\L\& 1" SHEETROCK (SCREWED)
CEILING JOIST BY ENGINEER

R-38 BATT INSULATION

R-38 BATT INSULATION
1" SHEETROCK (SCREWED)

FURR DOWN RAFTER TO
ACCOMODATE INSULATION

1" SHEETROCK (SCREWED)
EXISTING STUD WALL

R-15 BATT INSULATION

MASTER BEDROOM

' PLY SUBFLOOR

2X10 JOIST AS PER ENGINEER

@)

SECTION @ MASTER BEDROOM

3/4" = 10"

7/16" OSB SHEATHING W/ 15LB. FELT & ASPHALT
ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES

FLASHING W/METAL DRIP EDGE
7" JAMES HARDIE FASCIA BOARD

RAFTER BY ENGINEER

JAMES HARDIE SOFFIT
WICONTINOUS VENT

4" JAMES HARDIE TRIM BAND
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6-6"
(WALL HEIGHT)

NOTE: ALL FRAMING CONNECTIONS BY ENGINEER

EXSITING TOP OF THE PLATE

1 SHEETROCK (SCREWED)
ESISTING STUD WALL

R-15 BATT INSULATION

OFFICE/STUDY

2 pLY SUBFLOOR
2X10 JOIST AS PER ENGINEER

8-0"

N

1 SHEETROCK (SCREWED)

CEILING JOIST BY ENGINEER
R-38 BATT INSULATION

R-38 BATT INSULATION
1" SHEETROCK (SCREWED)

FURR DOWN RAFTER TO
ACCOMODATE INSULATION

EXISTING JOIST
EXISTING RAFTER
R | B -
=
EXISTING -~
FRONT PORCH e

\

EXISTING SHEET ROCK
EXISTING R-38 BATT INSULATION
EXISTING CEILING JOIST

EXSITING R-15 BATT INSULATION
EXSITING STUD WALL

EXISTING SHEET ROCK

EXISTING
LIVING ROOM

@SECTION @ OFFICE/STUDY

34" = 1'0"

architecture

ALB Architecture
1200 E. Morehead St.
Suite 240

Charlotte, NC 28204
Phone: 704.503.9595

E-mail:
brooks.alb@icloud.com
lauer.alb@icloud.com

HDC DOCKET #
HDC 2018-445

HDC MEETING DATE
14 NOV, 2018

This architectural package will expire on December 31,
2018 @ 11:59 PM if building permit is not acquired
prior to expiration date.

This drawing and the design shown is
the property of ALB Architecture and is
not to be reproduced or copied in
whole or in part. Its use on any other
project is prohibited. This drawing is to
be returned upon request.

O© ALBArchitecture

Designed Exclusively For the
THOMPSON RESIDENCE

1908 Dilworth Road East, Charlotte, NC 28203

PROJECT # 18015
ISSUED: 05 NOV 2018
REVISIONS:

ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS
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EXISTING CRAWL SPACE/ BASEMENT

(SEE STRUCTURAL DETAILS)

— — — —

= — — —

l‘ww

upP

EXISTING FOUNDATION/ BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN(NO CHANGES)

1/4"=1-0"

GENERAL NOTES:

ALL PROPERTY LINES TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.

ALL BUILDING LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.

FINISH GRADE TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR.

ALL FINISH FLOOR HEIGHTS TO BE VERIFIED AT SITE &

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

5. FACE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF
CONCRETE WALL & SLAB

6. FIREBLOCK @ FLOOR & CEILING PER CODE.

7. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD & CONCRETE
FOUNDATION.

8.  STAIR RISE & TREAD DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY
STAIR COMPANY PRIOR TO PRODUCTION.

9. INTERIOR & EXTERIOR STAIR NOSING SHALL CONFORM TO

R311.7.4 PROFILE - CURVATURE OF THE NOSING SHALL BE

NO GREATER THANzg".

10. ALL RISERS TO BE SOLID.

11.  ALL CASED OPENINGS TO MATCH DOOR MFG. -
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE.

12. RAILS TO BE 36" IN HEIGHT

13.  ALL EXTERIOR COLUMNS TO BE SQUARE COLUMNS - SEE
DRAWINGS FOR ALL SIZES &HEIGHTS.

14.  NO RAIL REQUIRED IF GRADE TO STOOPS & PORCHES IS
LESS THAN 29" IN HEIGHT.

15. USE DOUBLE FELT FOR ALL PITCHES OF 4:12 OR LESS.

16. WATER PROOF MEMBRANE TO BE INSTALLED ACROSS
ENTIRE SURFACE FOR ROOF PITCHESLESS THAN 2:12,
FLASHING & COUNTER FLASHING AS REQUIRED, MARINE
GRADE PLYWOOD TO BE USED FOR ENTIRE ROOF
SURFACE.

17.  ALL EAVES TO MATCH THE EXISTING HOUSE UNO.

18. ALL NEW FASCIAS MATCH EXISTING HOUSE AND ALIGNED.

19. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT
LOCATIONS.

20. CONTINUOUS EAVE VENT U.N.O.

21. NEW SHED EAVES TO BE CLOSED WITH SLOPE AS SHOWN
AND WITH SHINGLE MOULD TO MATCH EXISTING.

22. BRICK EXTENSION OF CHIMNEY TO MATCH EXISTING
BRICK.

23.  WOOD SHINGLES ON SECOND FLOOR TO MATCH EXISTING.

24. 'WOOD CLAD WINDOWS STD APPROVED UNITS AS SHOWN.

> own e

STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES:

1. R311.7.1 WIDTH- STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36
INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE
PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FOR CLEAR
WIDTH.

1.1, EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.

2. R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT - THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT

SHALL BE 84 INCHES.
21.  ALB SPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 8
INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT

3. R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH- THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 9 INCHES

4. R311.7.7 HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF
TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE
RISERS.

5. R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT- HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38
INCHES IN HEIGHT.

6. R312.2 GUARD HEIGHT - GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 36 INCHS

6.1.  EXCEPTIONS 1&2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD
HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON
THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVES AS THE RAILING.

7. R312.3 OPENING LIMITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL
NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO
THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE
OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER.

7.1.  EXCEPTIONS 1 &2 APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE
OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH
SPHERE IN DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS
(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER).

GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4%
DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR.

NOTE:

1.  REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS BY THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS
PERMISSION, SHALL BE AT THE CLIENT'S SOLE RISK, AND
THE CLIENT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE
ARCHITECT HARMLESS FOR ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES AND
EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF
SUCH REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH
CLIENT.

2. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY
REASON, ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. IF
DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION
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GENERAL NOTES:
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NO GREATER THANZ".
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| K | - EXISTING BBREAKFAST NOOK 15. USE DOUBLE FELT FOR ALL PITCHES OF 4:12 OR LESS.
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GENERAL NOTES:
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tic Houses: Craftsman

SIDE-GABLED ROOI

1. Dallas, Texas; 19r5. Lorrimer House. The typical exposed rafter

| .
ends show clearly herq

Salishury, North Carolina; 1913. Rock House. Entry porches such as

architecture

this are less common than full-width p:

3. Durham, North Caroling; 1910s. The wide cxpanse of porch without ALB AmhlteCture
I [ " Hows a restricted view from the from windows (sec 1200 E- MOI‘Ehead St.
porch supports allows an unrestricted view trom 1 -
b 3 Suite 240
4. Lousville, Kentuck: 1910s. Side-gabled Craftsman houses  ri

Charlotte, NC 28204
Phone: 704.503.9595

quently have the attic area finished for bedrooms. La

dows in the gable and from large centered dormers (sce also Figures 2, 3, 7

and 8)
5. Dallas. Texas: 1920. Clem Hounse. Note the half-timbering in the

E-mail:
brooks.alb@icloud.com
lauer.alb@icloud.com

gables and the use of paired, tapering porch supports atop the wide pedes

6. Dallas, Texas; 1917. Wheaton House. Large round columns, such as

o 1 : - . Py "
li\‘a ire seen in Lraftsman ll.ti'\lh [:.u:lc., lmf e uncommaon in act ||] €X

inples

Lexington, Kentucky: 19108

8K ansas-City-Missouri,1gios. The balcony gives this example a Swiss

Chalet feel
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